

Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, September 20, 2022, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>22-1141</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public alley, bounded by East Speer Boulevard, North Corona Street, East 3rd Avenue, and North Ogden Street in Council District 10.
	Council Resolution 22-1141 was approved by consent
<u>22-1142</u>	Dedicates two parcels of land as 1) South Monaco Street Parkway, located at the intersection of South Monaco Street Parkway and East Evans Avenue, and 2) East Evans Avenue, located at the intersection of East Evans Avenue and South Monaco Street Parkway in Council District 6.
	Council Resolution 22-1142 was approved by consent
<u>22-1143</u>	Relinquishes an easement in its entirety as established in the Easement and Indemnity Agreement, Recordation No. 9900183115, located at 5301 Leetsdale Drive in Council District 5.
	Council Bill 22-1143 was approved by consent
<u>22-1144</u>	Relinquishes an easement in its entirety as established in the Easement and Indemnity Agreement, Recordation No. 9900166614, located at 5301 Leetsdale Drive in Council District 5.
	Council Bill 22-1144 was approved by consent
<u>22-1145</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as public alley, bounded by North Fillmore Street, East 3rd Avenue, North Milwaukee Street, and East 4th Avenue in Council District 10.

Council Resolution 22-1145 was approved by consent

Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, September 20, 2022

<u>22-1146</u>	Dedicate two parcels of land as 1) public alley, bounded by Wynkoop Street, 36th Street, North Brighton Boulevard, and 35th Street, and 2) public alley, bounded by North Brighton Boulevard, 35th Street, Wynkoop Street, and 36th Street in Council District 9.
	Council Resolution 22-1146 was approved by consent
<u>22-1147</u>	Relinquishes a portion of an easement as reserved in Vacating Ordinance No. 189, Series of 1947, located at 3800 North Brighton Boulevard in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 22-1147 was approved by consent
<u>22-1148</u>	Approves a contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. for \$824,547.36 and two years for engineering design services to reconstruct six (6) existing traffic signals at major intersections, citywide (DOTI-202264625).
	Council Resolution 22-1148 was approved by consent
<u>22-1149</u>	Approves a contract with Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. for \$6,345,997.02 and 300 days to remove and replace the Larimer Street bridge over Cherry Creek and Cherry Creek trail in Council District 9, as part of the Elevate Denver Bond program (DOTI- 202263315).
	Council Resolution 22-1149 was approved by consent
<u>22-1150</u>	Approves a contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. for \$3,607,252.95 and 230 days to complete storm drain system improvements in the Marston Lake North Drainageway in Council District 2 (DOTI- 202263705).
	Council Resolution 22-1150 was approved by consent